RE 51454, Edition: 2023-06, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Double tank mounted return line filter
with filter element according to DIN 24550
Features
The tank mounted return line filters are designed for
installation on fluid tanks. Their function is to separate
solid materials from fluids.
They distinguish themselves by the following:

Outlet pipe L150 mm [5.91 inch] (only NG0040-0100, from NG0160 see chapter “Accessories”) R150
Outlet pipe L250 mm [9.84 inch] (only NG0040-0100, from NG0160 see chapter “Accessories”) R250
Order example:
10TDN0040-1X/PWR10A00-P2,2-M-R4
Further versions are available upon request.
4/32 10TDN0040-1000; 10TD2000/2500 | Double tank mounted return line filter with filter element
Hengst Filtration GmbH, RE 51454, Edition: 2023-06
Filter Type
Flow in l/min [gpm]
for ν = 30 mm2/s [142 SUS]
and Δp = 0,5 bar [7.25 psi] 1)
Connection Material no. Connection Material no.
10TDN0040-1X/PWR3A00-P2,2-M-… 23 [6.1] ..R4 R928051464 ..U9 R928051605
10TDN0063-1X/PWR3A00-P2,2-M-… 35 [9.2] ..R4 R928051465 ..U9 R928051606
10TDN0100-1X/PWR3A00-P2,2-M-… 52 [13.7] ..R4 R928051466 ..U9 R928051607
10TDN0160-1X/PWR3A00-P2,2-M-… 105 [27.7] ..R6 R928051467 ..U5 R928051608
10TDN0250-1X/PWR3A00-P2,2-M-… 160 [42.3] ..R6 R928051468 ..U5 R928051609
10TDN0400-1X/PWR3A00-P2,2-M-…-MP 290 [76.6] ..S9 R928051469
10TDN0630-1X/PWR3A00-P2,2-M-…-MP 410 [108.3] ..S9 R928051470
10TDN1000-1X/PWR3A00-P2,2-M-…-MP 560 [147.9] ..S10 R928051471
10TD2000-1X/PWR3A00-P2,2-M-…-MP 900 [237.7] ..S10 R928051472
10TD2500-1X/PWR3A00-P2,2-M-…-MP 1100 [290.6] ..S10 R928051473
10TDN0040-1X/PWR6A00-P2,2-M-… 37 [9.8] ..R4 R928051395 ..U9 R928051600
10TDN0063-1X/PWR6A00-P2,2-M-… 49 [12.9] ..R4 R928051396 ..U9 R928051601
10TDN0100-1X/PWR6A00-P2,2-M-… 70 [18.5] ..R4 R928051397 ..U9 R928051602
10TDN0160-1X/PWR6A00-P2,2-M-… 150 [39.6] ..R6 R928051398 ..U5 R928051603
10TDN0250-1X/PWR6A00-P2,2-M-… 200 [52.8] ..R6 R928049477 ..U5 R928051604
10TDN0400-1X/PWR6A00-P2,2-M-…-MP 410 [108.3] ..S9 R928051399
10TDN0630-1X/PWR6A00-P2,2-M-…-MP 510 [134.7] ..S9 R928051458
10TDN1000-1X/PWR6A00-P2,2-M-…-MP 870 [229.8] ..S10 R928049321
10TD2000-1X/PWR6A00-P2,2-M-…-MP 1250 [330.1] ..S10 R928051461
10TD2500-1X/PWR6A00-P2,2-M-…-MP 1350 [356.5] ..S10 R928051463
10TDN0040-1X/PWR10A00-P2,2-M-… 43 [11.3] ..R4 R928048600 ..U9 R928051613
10TDN0063-1X/PWR10A00-P2,2-M-… 62 [16.4] ..R4 R928048601 ..U9 R928051614
10TDN0100-1X/PWR10A00-P2,2-M-… 80 [21.1] ..R4 R928048602 ..U9 R928051615
10TDN0160-1X/PWR10A00-P2,2-M-… 190 [50.2] ..R6 R928051508 ..U5 R928051616
10TDN0250-1X/PWR10A00-P2,2-M-… 260 [68.7] ..R6 R928048604 ..U5 R928051617
10TDN0400-1X/PWR10A00-P2,2-M-…-MP 460 [121.5] ..S9 R928048991
10TDN0630-1X/PWR10A00-P2,2-M-…-MP 560 [147.9] ..S9 R928051424
10TDN1000-1X/PWR10A00-P2,2-M-…-MP 970 [256.2] ..S10 R928048992
10TD2000-1X/PWR10A00-P2,2-M-…-MP 1350 [356.6] ..S10 R928048993
10TD2500-1X/PWR10A00-P2,2-M-…-MP 1450 [383.0] ..S10 R928048994
10TDN0040-1X/PWR20A00-P2,2-M-… 62 [16.4] ..R4 R928051386 ..U9 R928051595
10TDN0063-1X/PWR20A00-P2,2-M-… 80 [21.1] ..R4 R928051387 ..U9 R928051596
10TDN0100-1X/PWR20A00-P2,2-M-… 95 [25.1] ..R4 R928048958 ..U9 R928051597
10TDN0160-1X/PWR20A00-P2,2-M-… 260 [68.7] ..R6 R928051388 ..U5 R928051598
10TDN0250-1X/PWR20A00-P2,2-M-… 320 [84.5] ..R6 R928051389 ..U5 R928051599
10TDN0400-1X/PWR20A00-P2,2-M-…-MP 560 [147.9] ..S9 R928051390
10TDN0630-1X/PWR20A00-P2,2-M-…-MP 630 [166.4] ..S9 R928051391
10TDN1000-1X/PWR20A00-P2,2-M-…-MP 1270 [335.5] ..S10 R928051392
10TD2000-1X/PWR20A00-P2,2-M-…-MP 1600 [422.7] ..S10 R928051393

it must be ensured that the aluminum version of the
mechanical-optical maintenance indicator is used.
In the filter type key, these maintenance indicators are
referred to as „V0,8“, „V1,5“ or „V2,2“.
In this connection, also refer to the chapter
„Maintenance indicator“.
The temperature-controlled signal processing does not
work with mechanical-optical maintenance indicators
made of polyamide, „P2,2“.
Maintenance indicator
01 Electronic switching element WE
Type of signal
02 1 switching point 1SP
2 switching points, 3 LED 2SP
2 switching points, 3 LED and signal suppression up to 30 °C [86 °F] 2SPSU
Connector
03 Round plug-in connection M12x1, 4-pole M12x1
Rectangular connector, 2-pole, design A according to EN-175301-803, only possible with signal type „1SP“ EN175301-803
01 02 03
WE – –
Material numbers of the electronic switching elements
With the option „mechanical-optical maintenance indicator“ (V..., P...), two mechanical-optical maintenance indicators
are provided at the factory. Two electrical switching elements must therefore always be ordered as optional accessories.
Material no. Type Signal Switching points Connector LED
R928028409 WE-1SP-M12x1 Changeover 1
M12x1
Without
R928028410 WE-2SP-M12x1 Normally open (at 75 %)/
normally closed contact
(at 100 %)
2 3 pieces
R928028411 WE-2SPSU-M12x1
R928036318 WE-1SP-EN175301-803 Normally closed contact 1 EN 175301-803 Without
Ordering code
Accessories
(dimensions in mm [inch])
6/32 10TDN0040-1000; 10TD2000/2500 | Double tank mounted return line filter with filter element

1. – A00 – 0 –
Filter element
Order example:
1.0040 PWR10- A00-0-M
Other versions available upon request.
For further information on Hengst filter elements, please refer to data sheet 51515.
22/32 10TDN0040-1000; 10TD2000/2500 | Double tank mounted return line filter with filter element
Hengst Filtration GmbH, RE 51454, Edition: 2023-06
Ordering code
Spare parts
Preferred program
Replacement elements
Filter element Type
Filter material/material no.
PWR3 PWR6 PWR10 PWR20
1.0040 …A00-0-M R928005835 R928005836 R928005837 R928005838
1.0063 …A00-0-M R928005853 R928005854 R928005855 R928005856
1.0100 …A00-0-M R928005871 R928005872 R928005873 R928005874
1.0160 …A00-0-M R928005889 R928005890 R928005891 R928005892
1.0250 …A00-0-M R928005925 R928005926 R928005927 R928005928
1.0400 …A00-0-M R928005961 R928005962 R928005963 R928005964
1.0630 …A00-0-M R928005997 R928005998 R928005999 R928006000
1.1000 …A00-0-M R928006033 R928006034 R928006035 R928006036
1.2000 …A00-0-M R928041312 R928048158 R928040797 R928041313
1.2500 …A00-0-M R928041314 R928046806 R928040800 R928041315
Filter element
Double tank mounted return line filter with filter element | 10TDN0040-1000; 10TD2000/2500 � 23/32
RE 51454, Edition: 2023-06, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Ordering code
Spare parts
01 Maintenance indicator W
02 Mechanical optical indicator O
Version
03 Back pressure M30x1,5 S01
Switching pressure
04 0.8 bar [12 psi] (not possible for plastic variant) 0,8
1.5 bar [22 psi] (not possible for plastic variant) 1,5
2.2 bar [32 psi] 2,2
Seal
05 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
Max. operating pressure
06 10 bar [145 psi] 10
Housing material
07 Plastic 2.2 bar [32 psi] only possible PA
Aluminum without
information
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
W O - S01 - - - 10
Mechanical optical maintenance indicator
Mechanical optical maintenance indicator
Material no. Description
R928038773 WO-S01-0,8-M-10
R928038772  WO-S01-0,8-V-10
R928038776 WO-S01-1,5-M-10
R928038774 WO-S01-1,5-V-10
R901025310 WO-S01-2,2-M-10
R901066232 WO-S01-2,2-V-10
R928038771 WO-S01-2,2-M-10-PA
R928038769 WO-S01-2,2-V-10-PA
Material no. Description
R928019705 71.001 P5-S00-0-0
Breathing filter element
(only for 10TDN0040-0100) incl. plastic cap
Material no. Description
R928019224 M010 0-6 bar [0-87psi],
fluid connection R 1/4, Ø50 mm
Pressure gauge 1)
yellow
green